

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025

Vrushali Rakesh More

.... Applicant

Versus

Rakesh Bhimrao More

.... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Kasbekar, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.11.17
18:06:17
+0530

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 27th November, 2025. Private service is permitted.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)