

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.351 OF 2025

Vrushali Rakesh More ... Applicant

Versus

Rakesh Bhimrao More ... Respondent

Ms. Kavita alias Sarika Vilas Kamble, for Applicant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.17
11:02:22 +0530

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, time to supply spare copies is extended by a period of three weeks from today. After the copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to the Respondents returnable on 04.05.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]